

General Administration Department
Nabtesco Corporation
7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093
TEL 03-5213-1133 FAX 03-5213-1171
[Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

May 19, 2014

Announcement of Establishment of Nabtesco Corporation India Liaison Office

Nabtesco Corporation (headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO Kazuaki Kotani) announces that new liaison office will be opened in Bangalore / India on June 1, 2014 under the following name and address.

[Outline of Liaison office in Bangalore / India]

(1) Name: Nabtesco Corporation India Liaison Office

(2) Address: No.506, Prestige Meridian - II No.30/8, M.G. Road,

Bangalore-560 001 India

Tel: +91-80-4123-4901, 4902 Fax: +91-80-4123-4903

(3) Director: Mr. Hiroki Higuchi

(4) Activities: - Field study to expand business in India

- Seeking potential suppliers in India

- Exhibit to trade fairs thereby improve visibility of Nabtesco

in India

- Establishment of business network in India

- Seeking potential business partners in India